PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6567356

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GARET RILEY MILLER	02/23/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ANCHOR HOCKING, LLC	
Street Address:	1600 DUBLIN ROAD	
City:	COLUMBUS	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	43215	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29771576

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)592-5009

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216-696-5364

Email: patents@tuckerellis.com
Correspondent Name: TUCKER ELLIS LLP
Address Line 1: 950 MAIN AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44113

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	015856-000853
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CARLOS P. GARRITANO
SIGNATURE:	/CARLOS P. GARRITANO/
DATE SIGNED:	02/24/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=GM_015856-000853_Combined_Dec_Assign#page1.tif

PATENT 506520581 REEL: 055383 FRAME: 0887

COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION

As the below named inventor, I, Garet Riley Miller ("INVENTOR"), hereby declare that this declaration and assignment are directed to:

RIBBED PREP BOWL						
	the specification of which is atta	ched hereto; OR				
	United States application or PC filed on			_(if applicable).		
claimed inventionabove-identified duty to disclose continuation-inapplication and	on in the above-cited application I application, including the claims all information which is material part applications, and/or materia the filing date of the continuatio	. I hereby state that I hereby state that I hereby any ambited by	ave reviewenent(s) replication a me availate further ackr	ve that I am the original inventor of the ed and understood the contents of the) referred to above. I acknowledge the as defined in 37 CFR § 1.56, including ple between the filing date of the prior nowledge the duty to disclose the best ed and included within the above-cited		
Columbus, OH acquiring, the eabove-cited applications, div	A 43215, on behalf of itself and itsentire and exclusive rights, title a plication ("APPLICATION") (and	s successors and assigr and interest in subject m all other applications a claiming benefit and prio	ns ("ASSIGN natter ("INV and patents rity to APPL	blin Road, East Building, Suite 200, NEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of ENTION") disclosed or claimed in the relating thereto, such as provisional LICATION, and continuing applications, DERIVATIVES")).		
("ASSIGNOR"), interest in the IN have an obligati making and pro	ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assign NVENTION and the APPLICATIO ion to assign to ASSIGNEE. ASS osecution of the APPLICATION (om, and for the purpose of pro	ns and transfers to the AS DN (and APPLICATION I SIGNOR agrees to exect (and APPLICATION DEI	SSIGNEE, t DERIVATIV ute all instru RIVATIVES	ledged by the below name inventor the entire and exclusive rights, title and (ES); ASSIGNOR states and agrees to the iments and documents required for the part of the experience of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION)		
insert or update	information on this declaration	and assignment including	ig check-bo	or its delegated attorneys or agents to exes, docket numbers, title, application iny RELATED APPLICATION at a later		
and belief are statements and	believed to be true; and further the like so made are punishabl	that these statements e by fine or imprisonme	were made nt, or both,	hat all statements made on information with the knowledge that willful false under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the of the application or any patent issued		
INVENTOR						
Signature:	RET RICEY MILLER	·	Date:	2/23/2021		

PATENT REEL: 055383 FRAME: 0888

RECORDED: 02/24/2021

Page 1 of 1